

## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF SMALL SAVINGS GROUP INSURANCE & INSTITUTIONAL FINANCE P.N. COMPLEX, AGARTALA – 799006

email – dif aqt@yahoo.in

No.F.1 (202)-SS/GI/IF/RTI/2005/P-I/ 2721 - 27

Dated, Agartala, the......! March,2022.

## NOTIFICATION

Consequent upon transfer/posting of Director & Deputy Director in the Directorate of Small Savings, Group Insurance & Institutional Finance as per section 5 and section 19 under RTI Act, 2005 the following Officers are hereby appointed as Appellate Authority, State Public Information Officer (SPIO) and Assistant State Public Information Officer (ASPIO) in the Office of the Directorate of Small Savings, Group Insurance & Institutional Finance a wing of Finance Department.

Sl.No.	Name of the Office	Appellate Authority	Official Location & Contact No.
01.	Directorate of Small Savings, Group Insurance & Institutional Finance	Smt.Rakhi Biswas,TCS(SSG) Director,	P.N Complex-799006, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor of Khadya Bhaban(Food Deptt.), Agartala,Ph. 0381-232-5388
02.	Directorate of Small Savings, Group Insurance & Institutional Finance	State Public Information Officer (SPIO) Smt. Emilia Reang ,TCS Deputy Director,	P.N Complex-799006, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor of Khadya Bhaban(Food Deptt.), Agartala,Ph. 0381-232-3236
03.	Directorate of Small Savings, Group Insurance & Institutional Finance	Assistant State Public Information Officer(ASPIO) Shri T.K. Basak, Development Officer	P.N Complex-799006, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor of Khadya Bhaban(Food Deptt.), Agartala,Ph 0381-232-5801

This Order shall take immediate effect.

(A .Debbarma)

Deputy Secretary to the

Govt. of Tripura

Finance Department

## TO

- 1.Smt. Rakhi BiswaTCS(SSG), Director, Small Savings, Group Insurance & Institutional Finance.
- 2.Smt. Emilia Reang, TCS, (Head of Office) Small Savings, Group Insurance &I.F.
- 3. Shri Tapas Kr. Basak, Development Officer, Small Savings, Group Insurance & I.F.

## Copy to :-

- 1. The P. P.S to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. The P.S to the Secretary, Finance Department, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. The Secretary, Tripura Information Commission, P.N Complex, Agartala-799006.
- 4 The State Information Officer, NIC, Agartala for information with request to incorporate this in the Web Site.

(A.Debbarroa)

Deputy Secretary to the

Govt. of Tripura

Finance Department

1